

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
[CC 1947/2008]

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2007 in CWP No.4030/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DARSHAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, QUADIAN,PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[With I.A.No.1 - appln. for c/delay in filing SLP]

Date: 15/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Barun Kumar Sinha, Adv.for  
Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

To be taken up with SLP(C) No.19509/2007 and SLP(C) No.18407/2007.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master