

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18407/2007

SURENDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIST.FOOD &amp; SUPPLIES CONTROLLER,ROHTAK

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10975-10980 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10982 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18434 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18568 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18596 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18961 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19509 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2759 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 5154 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr Barun Kumar Sinha, adv.  
Mrs Pratibha Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.  
Mr Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.  
Mr V Sushant Gupta, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

-2-

Item No.30

For Respondent(s)

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr Satinder S Gulati, Adv.  
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NOS. 18407,18434,18568,18596,18961,19509 OF 2007

Counter affidavit filed by the sole respondent in all  
the matters.

SLP(C) NO. 10975-10980/2009

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing  
counter affidavit.

Respondent no.2 is granted four weeks' time, as last  
chance, for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO. 10982/2009

The learned Advocate, Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta proposes to  
appear for both respondents and to file vakalatnama within a  
week.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to serve copy of  
the SLP to the learned counsel for both respondents in a week  
and file proof of service.

Both respondents to file counter affidavit within four  
weeks thereafter.

SLP(C) NO. 2759/2008

No counter affidavit is filed by the sole respondent  
and last chance is already over.

-3-

Item No.30

SLP(C) NO. 5154/2008

Service is complete on the sole respondent but there is  
no appearance.

List incomplete matters on 28.4.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar

hj