

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18407/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2007 in CWP No.
3319/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURENDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIST.FOOD & SUPPLIES CONTROLLER,ROHTAK Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 18568 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18596 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18434 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 18961 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19509 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2759 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 5154 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 10975-10980 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10982 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

SLP 2759/08

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

SLP 5154/08

Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.

SLP 10975-10980/09 &
SLP 10982/09

Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Singh Usha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG,
Ms. Shivani Pahadia, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

SLP 2759/08

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

SLP 10975-10980/09
& SLP 10982/09

Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP (C) NOS. 18407/07, 18568/07, 18596/07,
18434/07, 18961/07, 19509/07, 2759/2008, and
5154/2008

No ground is made out for our interference
with the impugned judgment. The Special Leave
Petitions are dismissed accordingly.

SLP (C) NO. 10975-10980/2009

Delay condoned.

No ground is made out for our interference
with the impugned judgment. The Special Leave
Petitions are dismissed accordingly.

SLP (C) NO. 10982/2009

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed on
the ground of delay as well as on merits.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(VEENA KHERA)
Court Master